June 8, 2015

Hub Reporting - Formal Bids
FY 09 thru FY "15

Item #13-A

Contract Final HUB
Contract Award Contract Report or
Award Contract M/WBE M/WEBE Affidavit Contract Final
Bid # Name of Bid Contract Awarded To Date Award Dollars | -Goals Dollars "F" M/WBE Dollars
FB801 HOJ Re-Roofing Baker Roofing Co. 10/1/2008 | $612,350.00 10.0% $61,235 10.0% $61,235
*FC375 | Tanglewood Park Maintenance Facility Granger Construction Co 11/24/2008| $2,153,950.00 11.0% $236,935 *7.5%" $161,546
** FB0912 DSS Renovations Magnolia Construction Co 12/15/2008| $558,200.00 11.0% $61,402 **10.7% $59,727
FB0919 Triad park Phase VIII Hunter Construction Group 1/12/2009 | **$563,153.22 | self-perform| self-perform | [self-perform self-perform
FB0932 Tanglewood Park Shelters Crest Construction 6/22/2009 | $950,774.00 12.3% $116,945 14.9% $141,665
FC388 HOJ Elevator Upgrade McNair Construction 8/10/2009 | $497,900.00 12.4% $61,740 12.4% $61,740
FB1038 Phillips Bldg Demolition & Asbestos Removal, Inc | 6/28/2010 | ** $1,938,460 self-perform| self-perform | |self-perform| self-perform
FB1132 Tanglewood Park Pool Renovations Davie Construction Company 8/8/2011 | $3,018,795.00 7.1% $214,334 11.3% $341,124
FB1147 | Tanglewood Park Paved Multi-Use Trails Creative Design and Construction 8/8/2011 | $682,269.00 14.7% $100,294 22.4% $153,101
FB1148 Public Safety Facility Renovations New Atlantic Contracting, Inc 10/24/2011| $20,097,000.00] 12.2% $2,451,834 17.2% $3,456,684
FB1493 Triad Park Phase 8 Amphitheater Area Hodgin Construction Company 4/1/2014 | $1,961,400.00 10.4% $203,986 10.7% $212,915
\ $30,532,638 | 11.49%  $3,508,704 15.23% 34,649,738
*FC375  Tanglewood Park Maintenance Facility Several Alternates accepted in contract that did not allow for MWBE participation
** FB0912 DSS Renovations

“™FB0919 and FB1038

Change orders increased final amount to $650,691 - increases did not provide MWBE opportunities
Contract Award Dollars not included in totals (self-Perform entire contract)




